
July 28, 2021 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

 5K SUMMER SERIES
Week 6

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

Overall Male

1 Thad Sanderson 19 M 15-19 17.45

2 Christian Savage 17 M 15-19 18.01

3 Rowan Cassidy 17 M 15-19 18.02

Overall Female

22 Kim Anicito 41 F 40-49 24.00

33 Brigit Lee 43 F 40-49 28.27

34 Jennifer Roman 44 F 40-49 28.36

≤ 14 Male

5 Stephen Kyvelos 14 M ≤ 14 18.08

10 Philip Pace 14 M ≤ 14 20.37

≤ 14 Female

None

15-19 Male

4 Jared Povell 16 M 15-19 18.02

6 Dhavan Antala 19 M 15-19 18.52

7 Andrew Smolowitz 17 M 15-19 18.54

15-19 Female None

20-29 Male

30 Karon Spriggs 20 M 20-29 26.29

20-29 Female

None

30-39 Male

15 Dan Valleau 30 M 30-39 21.59

19 Jonathan Hall 32 M 30-39 22.46

31 Chris Gross 39 M 30-39 26.44

30-39 Female

None

40-49 Male

11 Tom Brieva 46 M 40-49 20.47

12 Tim Fitch 41 M 40-49 21.25

16 Richard Riopel 47 M 40-49 22.12

40-49 Female

38 Ryan Ann Fitch 41 F 40-49 32.19

42 Joanna Caporossi 43 F 40-49 34.20

50 Christine Kus 49 F 40-49 37.20

50-59 Male

13 Paul Henry 53 M 50-59 21.49

21 Gerard Murphy 59 M 50-59 23.50

23 Charles Best 52 M 50-59 24.13
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50-59 Female

39 Anneli Svensson 51 F 50-59 32.19

55 Robin Miano 59 F 50-59 44.50

60-69 Male

14 Don Schwartz 60 M 60-69 21.54

26 David Weischadle 60 M 60-69 24.54

32 Andy Stevenson 68 M 60-69 28.14

60-69 Female

40 Cathy Salvio 69 F 60-69 32.56

45 Lynn Glenn 67 F 60-69 35.58

47 Carol Werthan 63 F 60-69 36.16

70-79 Male

37 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 32.13

41 Edward Niemiera 72 M 70-79 33.06

43 Rick Bessette 74 M 70-79 34.45

80 + Male

46 David Gross 80 M 80 + 36.05

48 Ralph Garfield 85 M 80 + 36.28

51 Olie Nelson 85 M 80 + 40.07

Clydesdale

52 James Bergum 72 M 70-79 41.14

53 Jeff Mychalchyk 48 M 40-49 41.32

Athena None

Racewalkers - 2.5 Miles

Male

1 Ross Miano 72 M 70-79 33.11

2 Dennis Hayden 70 M 70-79 34.19

3 Ira Strauss 69 M 60-69 37.59

Female

1 Patti Ferriola 58 F 50-59 29.22

5K Overall Placement

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

1 Thad Sanderson 19 M 15-19 17.45

2 Christian Savage 17 M 15-19 18.01

3 Rowan Cassidy 17 M 15-19 18.02

4 Jared Povell 16 M 15-19 18.02

5 Stephen Kyvelos 14 M ≤ 14 18.08

6 Dhavan Antala 19 M 15-19 18.52

7 Andrew Smolowitz 17 M 15-19 18.54

8 Kunal Antala 16 M 15-19 19.10

9 Nolan Kus 19 M 15-19 19.28

10 Philip Pace 14 M ≤ 14 20.37

11 Tom Brieva 46 M 40-49 20.47
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12 Tim Fitch 41 M 40-49 21.25

13 Paul Henry 53 M 50-59 21.49

14 Don Schwartz 60 M 60-69 21.54

15 Dan Valleau 30 M 30-39 21.59

16 Richard Riopel 47 M 40-49 22.12

17 Justin Miller 15 M 15-19 22.22

18 Jamie McCarthy 41 M 40-49 22.44

19 Jonathan Hall 32 M 30-39 22.46

20 Eric Kania 45 M 40-49 23.45

21 Gerard Murphy 59 M 50-59 23.50

22 Kim Anicito 41 F 40-49 24.00

23 Charles Best 52 M 50-59 24.13

24 Sean Adler 15 M 15-19 24.32

25 Mark Lonergan 53 M 50-59 24.37

26 David Weischadle 60 M 60-69 24.54

27 Jonathan Lyon 46 M 40-49 25.07

28 Darrin Goldman 46 M 40-49 25.13

29 John Coroniti 50 M 50-59 25.21

30 Karon Spriggs 20 M 20-29 26.29

31 Chris Gross 39 M 30-39 26.44

32 Andy Stevenson 68 M 60-69 28.14

33 Brigit Lee 43 F 40-49 28.27

34 Jennifer Roman 44 F 40-49 28.36

35 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 28.50

36 Peter Slater 68 M 60-69 30.47

37 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 32.13

38 Ryan Ann Fitch 41 F 40-49 32.19

39 Anneli Svensson 51 F 50-59 32.19

40 Cathy Salvio 69 F 60-69 32.56

41 Edward Niemiera 72 M 70-79 33.06

42 Joanna Caporossi 43 F 40-49 34.20

43 Rick Bessette 74 M 70-79 34.45

44 Ron Podel 70 M 70-79 34.54

45 Lynn Glenn 67 F 60-69 35.58

46 David Gross 80 M 80 + 36.05

47 Carol Werthan 63 F 60-69 36.16

48 Ralph Garfield 85 M 80 + 36.28

49 James Murphy 63 M 60-69 37.03

50 Christine Kus 49 F 40-49 37.20

51 Olie Nelson 85 M 80 + 40.07

52 James Bergum 72 M 70-79 41.14

53 Jeff Mychalchyk 48 M 40-49 41.32

54 Arlene Rivera 47 F 40-49 41.41

55 Robin Miano 59 F 50-59 44.50

DNF Sandra Ettinger 61 F 60-69 DNF

Results by Gender and Age Group

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

22 Kim Anicito 41 F 40-49 24.00

33 Brigit Lee 43 F 40-49 28.27

34 Jennifer Roman 44 F 40-49 28.36

38 Ryan Ann Fitch 41 F 40-49 32.19
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42 Joanna Caporossi 43 F 40-49 34.20

50 Christine Kus 49 F 40-49 37.20

54 Arlene Rivera 47 F 40-49 41.41

39 Anneli Svensson 51 F 50-59 32.19

55 Robin Miano 59 F 50-59 44.50

40 Cathy Salvio 69 F 60-69 32.56

45 Lynn Glenn 67 F 60-69 35.58

47 Carol Werthan 63 F 60-69 36.16

DNF Sandra Ettinger 61 F 60-69 DNF

5 Stephen Kyvelos 14 M ≤ 14 18.08

10 Philip Pace 14 M ≤ 14 20.37

1 Thad Sanderson 19 M 15-19 17.45

2 Christian Savage 17 M 15-19 18.01

3 Rowan Cassidy 17 M 15-19 18.02

4 Jared Povell 16 M 15-19 18.02

6 Dhavan Antala 19 M 15-19 18.52

7 Andrew Smolowitz 17 M 15-19 18.54

8 Kunal Antala 16 M 15-19 19.10

9 Nolan Kus 19 M 15-19 19.28

17 Justin Miller 15 M 15-19 22.22

24 Sean Adler 15 M 15-19 24.32

30 Karon Spriggs 20 M 20-29 26.29

15 Dan Valleau 30 M 30-39 21.59

19 Jonathan Hall 32 M 30-39 22.46

31 Chris Gross 39 M 30-39 26.44

11 Tom Brieva 46 M 40-49 20.47

12 Tim Fitch 41 M 40-49 21.25

16 Richard Riopel 47 M 40-49 22.12

18 Jamie McCarthy 41 M 40-49 22.44

20 Eric Kania 45 M 40-49 23.45

27 Jonathan Lyon 46 M 40-49 25.07

28 Darrin Goldman 46 M 40-49 25.13

53 Jeff Mychalchyk 48 M 40-49 41.32

13 Paul Henry 53 M 50-59 21.49

21 Gerard Murphy 59 M 50-59 23.50

23 Charles Best 52 M 50-59 24.13

25 Mark Lonergan 53 M 50-59 24.37

29 John Coroniti 50 M 50-59 25.21

14 Don Schwartz 60 M 60-69 21.54

26 David Weischadle 60 M 60-69 24.54

32 Andy Stevenson 68 M 60-69 28.14

35 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 28.50

36 Peter Slater 68 M 60-69 30.47

49 James Murphy 63 M 60-69 37.03

37 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 32.13

41 Edward Niemiera 72 M 70-79 33.06

43 Rick Bessette 74 M 70-79 34.45

44 Ron Podel 70 M 70-79 34.54

52 James Bergum 72 M 70-79 41.14

46 David Gross 80 M 80 + 36.05

48 Ralph Garfield 85 M 80 + 36.28

51 Olie Nelson 85 M 80 + 40.07


